Postgraduate awards typically last for between one and
three years.

iii. Museums and Galleries Awards

The core funding scheme assists with the basic running costs
of certain Higher Education Museums and Galleries (HEMGs)
in England. The central purpose of the scheme is to offer a
source of stable, medium-term operational funding that can
assist with the costs of stewardship of existing collections.
The latest round of core funding awards will last for three
years from August 2006.

The project funding scheme supports well-defined projects that
will enhance important university collections. These awards
typically last for one year.

d. Fixed Assets & Depreciation

Capital expenditure includes the purchase of IT and office
equipment and intangible assets such as software licences to
the value of £1,000 or more.

Fixed assets are stated at cost, less accumulated depreciation
and any impairment.

In the opinion of the Council there is no material difference
between the historic and current cost values of the Council’s

At 31 March 2006
(as previously

stated)

Impact of
adopting the

new policy

At 31 March
2006

(restated)

Net Operating
Cost for 2005-06

(79) (83,545) (83,624)

Income &
Expenditure
Reserve

2,458 112 2,570

Government
Grant Reserve

112 (112) -

At 31 March
2007 (without

applying the
new policy)

Impact of
adopting the

new policy

At 31 March
2007

(applying the
new policy)

Retained Surplus/
(Deficit) for
2006-07

171 (98,717) (98,546)

Income &
Expenditure
Reserve

2,629 311 2,940

Government
Grant Reserve

311 (311) -

Notes to the Accounts

63
AH

RC
A

ccounts

fixed assets. Accordingly the fixed assets have not been
revalued and this position will be kept under review.

Depreciation is provided on tangible fixed assets at rates
calculated to write off the cost of each asset in equal
instalments over its expected useful life, as follows:

Leasehold Fixtures  Over the length of the lease
and Fittings

IT Equipment 3 – 5 years

Furniture and  5 years
Office Equipment

Software Licences Over the length of the licence

A full month’s depreciation is charged in the month of
acquisition and none in the month of disposal.